Document Engarde 2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
19/02/2012 16:20:29 Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Friday, 17th February 2012
Men's Epee Team

Teams (all, ordered by fencer number - 9)

name fencer number
ENGLAND 15
WALES 33
CANADA 36
SCOTLAND 40
NEW ZEALAND 43
INDIA 46
AUSTRALIA 55
SOUTH AFRICA 95

GUERNSEY 97



Document Engarde 2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
19/02/2012 16:18:43 Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB

Friday, 17th February 2012
Men's Epee Team

Fencers (all, structured order - 39)

name and first name
AMIT SINGH Gushain

team
INDIA

GURUPRAKASH Coppara Jayaprakash INDIA

NITIN VILAS Koli INDIA
SATISH KUMAR Garnaik INDIA
ARNOLD Dan WALES
EDWARDS Tom WALES
HAWKSWORTH George WALES
ORCHART George WALES
STURGEON Will WALES
JOHNSTON Calum SCOTLAND
OBERLANDER Hugh SCOTLAND
THOMSON Campbell SCOTLAND

HOCHFELDEN Andrew
KOEN Riekert
MCCLURE Landon
MCGREGOR Robert
TAYLOR Skye

SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA

AGNEW Oliver NEW ZEALAND
BOYCE Felix NEW ZEALAND
DOBBS Bevan NEW ZEALAND
KAHU Daniel NEW ZEALAND
BIRCH George GUERNSEY
DAVID Matthew GUERNSEY
INDERWICK Benjamin GUERNSEY

LE MARCHANT Benjamin GUERNSEY
MALE James GUERNSEY
FARMER Alex ENGLAND
FREWIN James ENGLAND

HAY Chris ENGLAND
SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul ENGLAND
STEED Oliver ENGLAND
ANDERSON Mathew CANADA
SYMONS Adrian CANADA
WRIGHT Joe CANADA
DALEY Patrick AUSTRALIA
FITZGERALD Lachlan AUSTRALIA
ORWIN Mitchell AUSTRALIA
SNELL Robert AUSTRALIA
VAN HAERINGEN Benjamin AUSTRALIA



Document Engarde 2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
19/02/2012 16:10:00 Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Friday, 17th February 2012
Men's Epee Team

Tableau of 16

1 ENGLAND ENG
ENGLAND
16---
ENGLAND
9 GUERNSEY GUE 45/25
SOUTH AFRICA
8 SOUTH AFRICA RSA 40/36
ENGLAND
5 NEW ZEALAND NZL 45/38
NEW ZEALAND
12---
SCOTLAND
13--- 45/35
SCOTLAND
4 SCOTLAND SIN
ENGLAND
3 CANADA CAN 45/35
CANADA
14---
CANADA
11--- 45/39
INDIA
6 INDIA IND
CANADA
7 AUSTRALIA AUS 45/35
AUSTRALIA
10---
WALES
15--- 45/31
WALES
2 WALES IOM
SCOTLAND
SCOTLAND

WALES 45/37




Bouts of tableau tableau of 16

Men's Epee Team

Team : SOUTH AFRICA Team : GUERNSEY
1) TAYLOR Skye 4) DAVID Matthew
2) KOEN Riekert 5) INDERWICK Benjami
3) MCCLURE Landon 6) BIRCH George
R) MCGREGOR Robert R) MALE James
Name The sc| Hits Hits The sc| Name
3) MCCLURE Landon| 4 4 5 6) BIRCH George
1) TAYLOR Skye 7 3 5 10 5) INDERWICK Benj
2) KOEN Riekert 11 4 5 15 4) DAVID Matthew
1) TAYLOR Skye 13 2 5 20 6) BIRCH George
3) MCCLURE Landon| 23 10 3 23 4) DAVID Matthew
2) KOEN Riekert 26 3 2 25 5) INDERWICK Benj
1) TAYLOR Skye 26 0 0 25 R) MALE James
2) KOEN Riekert 29 3 3 28 6) BIRCH George
3) MCCLURE Landon| 40 11 8 36 5) INDERWICK Benj




Bouts of tableau quarter-finals

Men's Epee Team

Team : SOUTH AFRICA Team : ENGLAND
1) TAYLOR Skye 4) STEED Oliver
2) KOEN Riekert 5) HAY Chris
3) MCCLURE Landon 6) SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul
R) MCGREGOR Robert R) FARMER Alex
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) MCCLURE Landon 2 2 2 2 6) SANCHEZ-LETHEM P
1) TAYLOR Skye 7 5 6 8 5) HAY Chris
2) KOEN Riekert 11 4 5 13 4) STEED Oliver
1) TAYLOR Skye 15 4 5 18 6) SANCHEZ-LETHEM P
3) MCCLURE Landon 18 3 7 25 4) STEED Oliver
2) KOEN Riekert 21 3 5 30 5) HAY Chris
1) TAYLOR Skye 23 2 5 35 4) STEED Oliver
2) KOEN Riekert 23 0 5 40 6) SANCHEZ-LETHEM P
3) MCCLURE Landon 25 2 5 45 5) HAY Chris
Team : NEW ZEALAND Team : SCOTLAND
1) DOBBS Bevan 4) JOHNSTON Calum
2) AGNEW Oliver 5) OBERLANDER Hugh
3) BOYCE Felix 6) THOMSON Campbell
R) KAHU Daniel
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) BOYCE Felix 2 2 5 5 6) THOMSON Campbell
1) DOBBS Bevan 4 2 5 10 5) OBERLANDER Hugh
2) AGNEW Oliver 10 6 5 15 4) JOHNSTON Calum
R) KAHU Daniel 12 2 5 20 6) THOMSON Campbell
3) BOYCE Felix 17 5 5 25 4) JOHNSTON Calum
2) AGNEW Oliver 20 3 5 30 5) OBERLANDER Hugh
R) KAHU Daniel 24 4 5 35 4) JOHNSTON Calum
2) AGNEW Oliver 27 3 5 40 6) THOMSON Campbell
3) BOYCE Felix 35 8 5 45 5) OBERLANDER Hugh




Men's Epee Team
Bouts of tableau quarter-finals

Team : CANADA Team : INDIA
1) SYMONS Adrian 4) SATISH KUMAR Garnaik
2) WRIGHT Joe 5) GURUPRAKASH Coppara
3) ANDERSON Mathew 6) NITIN VILAS Koli

R) AMIT SINGH Gushain

Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) ANDERSON Mathew 5 5 3 3 6) NITIN VILAS Koli
1) SYMONS Adrian 8 3 7 10 5) GURUPRAKASH Copp
2) WRIGHT Joe 13 5 5 15 4) SATISH KUMAR Garn
1) SYMONS Adrian 15 2 5 20 6) NITIN VILAS Koli
3) ANDERSON Mathew | 20 5 5 25 4) SATISH KUMAR Garn
2) WRIGHT Joe 28 8 5 30 5) GURUPRAKASH Copp
1) SYMONS Adrian 35 7 2 32 4) SATISH KUMAR Garn
2) WRIGHT Joe 38 3 1 33 6) NITIN VILAS Koli
3) ANDERSON Mathew | 45 7 6 39 5) GURUPRAKASH Copp
Team : WALES Team : AUSTRALIA
1) STURGEON Will 4) FITZGERALD Lachlan
2) HAWKSWORTH George 5) SNELL Robert
3) EDWARDS Tom 6) ORWIN Mitchell
R) ORCHART George R) DALEY Patrick
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) EDWARDS Tom 5 5 2 2 6) ORWIN Mitchell
1) STURGEON Will 9 4 1 3 5) SNELL Robert
2) HAWKSWORTH Geor | 15 6 3 6 4) FITZGERALD Lachlan
1) STURGEON Will 20 5 1 7 R) DALEY Patrick
3) EDWARDS Tom 25 5 3 10 4) FITZGERALD Lachlan
2) HAWKSWORTH Geor | 30 5 3 13 5) SNELL Robert
R) ORCHART George 35 5 2 15 4) FITZGERALD Lachlan
2) HAWKSWORTH Geor | 40 5 6 21 R) DALEY Patrick
3) EDWARDS Tom 45 5 10 31 5) SNELL Robert




Bouts of tableau semi-finals

Men's Epee Team

Team : ENGLAND Team : SCOTLAND
1) FREWIN James 4) THOMSON Campbell
2) HAY Chris 5) JOHNSTON Calum
3) FARMER Alex 6) OBERLANDER Hugh
R) SANCHEZ-LETHEM P
Name The sc| Hits Hits The sc| Name
3) FARMER Alex 5 5 4 4 6) OBERLANDER Hu
1) FREWIN James 8 3 4 8 5) JOHNSTON Calum
2) HAY Chris 15 7 4 12 4) THOMSON Campb
1) FREWIN James 20 5 4 16 6) OBERLANDER Hu
3) FARMER Alex 23 3 5 21 4) THOMSON Campb
2) HAY Chris 29 6 6 27 5) JOHNSTON Calum
1) FREWIN James 29 0 0 27 4) THOMSON Campb
2) HAY Chris 39 10 6 33 6) OBERLANDER Hu
3) FARMER Alex 45 6 5 38 5) JOHNSTON Calum
Team : WALES Team : CANADA
1) ORCHART George 4) SYMONS Adrian
2) HAWKSWORTH Geor 5) ANDERSON Mathew
3) EDWARDS Tom 6) WRIGHT Joe
R) STURGEON Will
Name The sc| Hits Hits The sc| Name
3) EDWARDS Tom 3 3 5 6) WRIGHT Joe
1) ORCHART George| 6 3 5 10 5) ANDERSON Mathe
2) HAWKSWORTH G| 11 5 5 15 4) SYMONS Adrian
1) ORCHART George| 11 0 5 20 6) WRIGHT Joe
3) EDWARDS Tom 17 6 5 25 4) SYMONS Adrian
2) HAWKSWORTH G | 18 1 5 30 5) ANDERSON Mathe
1) ORCHART George| 19 1 5 35 4) SYMONS Adrian
2) HAWKSWORTH G| 24 5 5 40 6) WRIGHT Joe
3) EDWARDS Tom 35 11 5 45 5) ANDERSON Mathe




Men's Epee Team
Bouts of tableau third place

Team : WALES Team : SCOTLAND

1) ARNOLD Dan 4) OBERLANDER Hugh
2) HAWKSWORTH Geor 5) JOHNSTON Calum
3) EDWARDS Tom 6) THOMSON Campbell
R) STURGEON Will

Name The sc| Hits Hits The sc| Name

3) EDWARDS Tom 5 5 2 6) THOMSON Campb
1) ARNOLD Dan 7 2 8 10 5) JOHNSTON Calum
2) HAWKSWORTH G| 11 4 5 15 4) OBERLANDER Hu
R) STURGEON Will 17 6 5 20 6) THOMSON Campb
3) EDWARDS Tom 21 4 5 25 4) OBERLANDER Hu
2) HAWKSWORTH G | 26 5 3 28 5) JOHNSTON Calum
R) STURGEON Will 32 6 7 35 4) OBERLANDER Hu
2) HAWKSWORTH G | 34 2 3 38 6) THOMSON Campb
3) EDWARDS Tom 37 3 7 45 5) JOHNSTON Calum




Men's Epee Team
Bouts of tableau final

Team : CANADA Team : ENGLAND
1) SYMONS Adrian 4) FARMER Alex
2) WRIGHT Joe 5) HAY Chris
3) ANDERSON Mathew 6) FREWIN James
R) SANCHEZ-LETHEM P

Name The sc| Hits Hits The sc| Name

3) ANDERSON Mathe| 4 4 4 4 6) FREWIN James
1) SYMONS Adrian 8 4 6 10 5) HAY Chris

2) WRIGHT Joe 10 2 5 15 4) FARMER Alex

1) SYMONS Adrian 11 1 0 15 6) FREWIN James
3) ANDERSON Mathe| 16 5 3 18 4) FARMER Alex

2) WRIGHT Joe 25 9 8 26 5) HAY Chris

1) SYMONS Adrian 27 2 5 31 R) SANCHEZ-LETHE
2) WRIGHT Joe 32 5 5 36 6) FREWIN James
3) ANDERSON Mathe| 35 3 9 45 5) HAY Chris




Document Engarde
19/02/2012 16:09:06

2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Friday, 17th February 2012
Men's Epee Team

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking)

ranking

O 0O NOUTL P~ WN B

name

ENGLAND
CANADA
SCOTLAND
WALES

NEW ZEALAND
INDIA
AUSTRALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
GUERNSEY

country

ENG
CAN
SIN

IOM
NZL
IND
AUS
RSA
GUE



Document Engarde 2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
19/02/2012 16:14:59 Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Thursday, 16th February 2012
Men's Foil Team

Teams (all, ordered by fencer number - 10)

name fencer number
ENGLAND 22
NEW ZEALAND 32
AUSTRALIA 45
WALES 57
GUERNSEY 58
SOUTH AFRICA 74
CANADA 75
SINGAPORE 78
SCOTLAND 79

JERSEY 120



Document Engarde
19/02/2012 16:13:29

2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Thursday, 16th February 2012
Men's Foil Team

Fencers (all, structured order - 44), page 1/2

name and first name team fencer number
DUNHAM Alasdair AUSTRALIA 26
DZODZzO0S Michael AUSTRALIA 30
GAUKE Anthony AUSTRALIA 22
HART Chris AUSTRALIA 14
MOONEY GRAND Samuel AUSTRALIA 9
KEYES Alastair CANADA 7
SYMONS Adrian CANADA 21
TURK Jean-Marc CANADA 47
ARCHER Kristjan ENGLAND 3
BROUGHAM Samuel ENGLAND 17
BRYANT Acland ENGLAND 20
HENDRIE George ENGLAND 2
DOHERTY Alexander GUERNSEY 41
GARRARD Adam GUERNSEY 37
HIGGS Michael GUERNSEY 10
MILLER Jack GUERNSEY 31
WALLIS Henry GUERNSEY 17
BERNSTEIN Jonathan JERSEY 49
BERNSTEIN Richard JERSEY 46
CHRISTIE Ed JERSEY 34
HILL Michael JERSEY 40
CHAN Hamish NEW ZEALAND 6
FORRESTER Harry NEW ZEALAND 28
HERZHOFF Julius NEW ZEALAND 24
KAHU Daniel NEW ZEALAND 11
ROLLAND Max NEW ZEALAND 15
HOCHFELDEN Andrew SOUTH AFRICA 35
KOEN Riekert SOUTH AFRICA 50
MCCLURE Landon SOUTH AFRICA 23
MCGREGOR Robert SOUTH AFRICA 16
TAYLOR Skye SOUTH AFRICA 48
DE SAINTE CROIX Calum SCOTLAND 29
SIBERT Edward SCOTLAND 38
WATSON Jack SCOTLAND 12
CHAN Wei Yu SINGAPORE 27
LIM Christian SINGAPORE 33
LIM Joshua SINGAPORE 19
LOCK Keagan Hoe In SINGAPORE 44
NG Jet Chang Fei SINGAPORE 32
ORCHART George WALES 45
OSTACCHINI Glen WALES 8
OSTACCHINI Scott WALES 39
RIDSDALE Ethan WALES 36



Men's Foil Team
Fencers (all, structured order - 44), page 2/2

name and first name team fencer number
WILLIAMS Steven WALES 13



Document Engarde 2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
19/02/2012 16:16:25 Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Thursday, 16th February 2012
Men's Foil Team

Tableau of 16

1 ENGLAND ENG
ENGLAND
16---
ENGLAND
9 SCOTLAND SCo 45/18
SCOTLAND
8 SINGAPORE SIN 45/32
ENGLAND
5 GUERNSEY GUE 45/28
GUERNSEY
12---
WALES
13--- 45/31
WALES
4 WALES WAL
ENGLAND
3 AUSTRALIA AUS 45/24
AUSTRALIA
14---
AUSTRALIA
11--- 45/40
SOUTH AFRICA
6 SOUTH AFRICA  RSA
NEW ZEALAND
7 CANADA CAN 45/32
CANADA
10JERSEY JER 45/12
NEW ZEALAND
15--- 45/41
NEW ZEALAND
2 NEW ZEALAND  NZL
WALES
AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA 45/43




Bouts of tableau tableau of 16

Men's Foil Team

Team : SCOTLAND Team : SINGAPORE
1) SIBERT Edward 4) NG Jet Chang Fei
2) DE SAINTE CROIX Calu 5) LIM Joshua
3) WATSON Jack 6) LIM Christian
R) LOCK Keagan Hoe In
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) WATSON Jack 5 5 0 0 6) LIM Christian
1) SIBERT Edward 10 5 6 6 5) LIM Joshua
2) DE SAINTE CROIX Ca 14 4 4 10 4) NG Jet Chang Fei
1) SIBERT Edward 20 6 1 11 6) LIM Christian
3) WATSON Jack 25 5 5 16 4) NG Jet Chang Fei
2) DE SAINTE CROIX Ca 29 4 9 25 5) LIM Joshua
1) SIBERT Edward 35 6 0 25 4) NG Jet Chang Fei
2) DE SAINTE CROIX Ca 40 5 0 25 R) LOCK Keagan Hoe In
3) WATSON Jack 45 5 7 32 5) LIM Joshua
Team : CANADA Team : JERSEY
1) KEYES Alastair 4) HILL Michael
2) SYMONS Adrian 5) BERNSTEIN Richard
3) TURK Jean-Marc 6) CHRISTIE Ed
R) BERNSTEIN Jonathan
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) TURK Jean-Marc 5 5 2 2 6) CHRISTIE Ed
1) KEYES Alastair 10 5 0 2 5) BERNSTEIN Richard
2) SYMONS Adrian 15 5 0 2 4) HILL Michael
1) KEYES Alastair 20 5 1 3 6) CHRISTIE Ed
3) TURK Jean-Marc 25 5 2 5 4) HILL Michael
2) SYMONS Adrian 30 5 3 8 5) BERNSTEIN Richard
1) KEYES Alastair 35 5 2 10 4) HILL Michael
2) SYMONS Adrian 40 5 1 11 6) CHRISTIE Ed
3) TURK Jean-Marc 45 5 1 12 R) BERNSTEIN Jonathan




Bouts of tableau quarter-finals

Men's Foil Team

Team : SCOTLAND Team : ENGLAND
1) DE SAINTE CROIX Calu 4) BROUGHAM Samuel
2) SIBERT Edward 5) ARCHER Kristjan
3) WATSON Jack 6) HENDRIE George
R) BRYANT Acland
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) WATSON Jack 1 1 5 5 6) HENDRIE George
1) DE SAINTE CROIX Ca 4 3 5 10 5) ARCHER Kristjan
2) SIBERT Edward 4 0 5 15 4) BROUGHAM Samuel
1) DE SAINTE CROIX Ca 6 2 3 18 6) HENDRIE George
3) WATSON Jack 8 2 7 25 4) BROUGHAM Samuel
2) SIBERT Edward 8 0 5 30 5) ARCHER Kristjan
1) DE SAINTE CROIX Ca 13 5 5 35 R) BRYANT Acland
2) SIBERT Edward 15 2 5 40 6) HENDRIE George
3) WATSON Jack 18 3 5 45 5) ARCHER Kristjan
Team : WALES Team : GUERNSEY
1) OSTACCHINI Scott 4) MILLER Jack
2) WILLIAMS Steven 5) HIGGS Michael
3) OSTACCHINI Glen 6) WALLIS Henry
R) ORCHART George R) GARRARD Adam
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) OSTACCHINI Glen 3 3 2 2 6) WALLIS Henry
1) OSTACCHINI Scott 5 2 8 10 5) HIGGS Michael
2) WILLIAMS Steven 14 9 3 13 4) MILLER Jack
R) ORCHART George 18 4 7 20 6) WALLIS Henry
3) OSTACCHINI Glen 25 7 0 20 4) MILLER Jack
2) WILLIAMS Steven 27 2 2 22 5) HIGGS Michael
R) ORCHART George 35 8 5 27 4) MILLER Jack
2) WILLIAMS Steven 40 5 1 28 6) WALLIS Henry
3) OSTACCHINI Glen 45 5 3 31 5) HIGGS Michael




Men's Foil Team
Bouts of tableau quarter-finals

Team : AUSTRALIA Team : SOUTH AFRICA
1) MOONEY GRAND Samue 4) HOCHFELDEN Andrew
2) DZ0ODZzOS Michael 5) MCGREGOR Robert
3) HART Chris 6) MCCLURE Landon
R) GAUKE Anthony R) TAYLOR Skye

Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name

3) HART Chris 5 5 2 2 6) MCCLURE Landon

1) MOONEY GRAND Sa | 8 3 8 10 5) MCGREGOR Robert

2) DZ0ODZOS Michael 12 4 5 15 4) HOCHFELDEN Andre

1) MOONEY GRAND Sa 16 4 5 20 6) MCCLURE Landon

3) HART Chris 22 6 5 25 4) HOCHFELDEN Andre

R) GAUKE Anthony 25 3 3 28 5) MCGREGOR Robert

1) MOONEY GRAND Sa 35 10 2 30 4) HOCHFELDEN Andre

R) GAUKE Anthony 35 0 0 30 6) MCCLURE Landon

3) HART Chris 45 10 10 40 5) MCGREGOR Robert
Team : CANADA Team : NEW ZEALAND
1) TURK Jean-Marc 4) ROLLAND Max
2) SYMONS Adrian 5) CHAN Hamish
3) KEYES Alastair 6) KAHU Daniel

R) HERZHOFF Julius

Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name

3) KEYES Alastair 5 5 3 3 6) KAHU Daniel

1) TURK Jean-Marc 9 4 5 8 5) CHAN Hamish

2) SYMONS Adrian 14 5 7 15 4) ROLLAND Max

1) TURK Jean-Marc 15 1 5 20 6) KAHU Daniel

3) KEYES Alastair 19 4 5 25 4) ROLLAND Max

2) SYMONS Adrian 21 2 5 30 5) CHAN Hamish

1) TURK Jean-Marc 27 6 5 35 4) ROLLAND Max

2) SYMONS Adrian 32 5 5 40 6) KAHU Daniel

3) KEYES Alastair 41 9 5 45 5) CHAN Hamish




Bouts of tableau semi-finals

Men's Foil Team

Team : ENGLAND Team : WALES
1) HENDRIE George 4) ORCHART George
2) BRYANT Acland 5) WILLIAMS Steven
3) ARCHER Kristjan 6) OSTACCHINI Glen
R) BROUGHAM Samuel R) OSTACCHINI Scott
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) ARCHER Kristjan 5 5 2 2 6) OSTACCHINI Glen
1) HENDRIE George 10 5 7 9 5) WILLIAMS Steven
2) BRYANT Acland 15 5 5 14 4) ORCHART George
1) HENDRIE George 20 5 1 15 6) OSTACCHINI Glen
3) ARCHER Kristjan 25 5 2 17 4) ORCHART George
2) BRYANT Acland 30 5 2 19 5) WILLIAMS Steven
1) HENDRIE George 35 5 1 20 R) OSTACCHINI Scott
R) BROUGHAM Samuel | 40 5 5 25 6) OSTACCHINI Glen
3) ARCHER Kristjan 45 5 3 28 5) WILLIAMS Steven
Team : AUSTRALIA Team : NEW ZEALAND
1) DUNHAM Alasdair 4) ROLLAND Max
2) GAUKE Anthony 5) CHAN Hamish
3) HART Chris 6) KAHU Daniel
R) MOONEY GRAND Samue R) HERZHOFF Julius
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) HART Chris 4 4 5 5 6) KAHU Daniel
1) DUNHAM Alasdair 7 3 5 10 5) CHAN Hamish
2) GAUKE Anthony 10 3 5 15 4) ROLLAND Max
R) MOONEY GRAND Sa 16 6 5 20 6) KAHU Daniel
3) HART Chris 21 5 5 25 4) ROLLAND Max
2) GAUKE Anthony 21 0 0 25 5) CHAN Hamish
R) MOONEY GRAND Sa | 25 4 10 35 4) ROLLAND Max
2) GAUKE Anthony 30 5 5 40 6) KAHU Daniel
3) HART Chris 32 2 5 45 5) CHAN Hamish




Men's Foil Team
Bouts of tableau third place

Team : WALES Team : AUSTRALIA
1) ORCHART George 4) DUNHAM Alasdair
2) OSTACCHINI Glen 5) HART Chris
3) WILLIAMS Steven 6) GAUKE Anthony
R) OSTACCHINI Scott R) MOONEY GRAND Samue
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) WILLIAMS Steven 4 4 4 4 6) GAUKE Anthony
1) ORCHART George 6 2 6 10 5) HART Chris
2) OSTACCHINI Glen 8 2 3 13 4) DUNHAM Alasdair
1) ORCHART George 16 8 7 20 6) GAUKE Anthony
3) WILLIAMS Steven 21 5 4 24 4) DUNHAM Alasdair
2) OSTACCHINI Glen 26 5 6 30 5) HART Chris
1) ORCHART George 32 6 5 35 4) DUNHAM Alasdair
2) OSTACCHINI Glen 35 3 1 36 6) GAUKE Anthony
3) WILLIAMS Steven 43 8 9 45 5) HART Chris




Bouts of tableau final

Men's Foil Team

Team : NEW ZEALAND Team : ENGLAND

1) FORRESTER Harry 4) BRYANT Acland

2) ROLLAND Max 5) ARCHER Kristjan

3) CHAN Hamish 6) HENDRIE George

R) HERZHOFF Julius R) BROUGHAM Samuel
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) CHAN Hamish 3 3 5 5 6) HENDRIE George
1) FORRESTER Harry 5 2 5 10 5) ARCHER Kristjan
2) ROLLAND Max 7 2 5 15 4) BRYANT Acland
R) HERZHOFF Julius 10 3 5 20 6) HENDRIE George
3) CHAN Hamish 19 9 5 25 4) BRYANT Acland
2) ROLLAND Max 19 0 5 30 5) ARCHER Kristjan
R) HERZHOFF Julius 21 2 5 35 4) BRYANT Acland
2) ROLLAND Max 22 1 5 40 6) HENDRIE George
3) CHAN Hamish 24 2 5 45 5) ARCHER Kristjan




Document Engarde 2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
19/02/2012 16:16:56 Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Thursday, 16th February 2012
Men's Foil Team

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking)

ranking name country

1 ENGLAND ENG
2 NEW ZEALAND NZL
3 AUSTRALIA AUS
4 WALES WAL
5 GUERNSEY GUE
6 SOUTH AFRICA RSA
7 CANADA CAN
8 SCOTLAND SCO
9 SINGAPORE SIN

10 JERSEY JER



Document Engarde 2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
19/02/2012 16:24:11 Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Friday, 17th February 2012
Men's Sabre Team

Teams (all, ordered by fencer number - 7)

name fencer number
ENGLAND 8
WALES 33
SCOTLAND 52
AUSTRALIA 54
SINGAPORE 54
INDIA 56

GUERNSEY 77



Document Engarde
19/02/2012 16:23:32

2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Friday, 17th February 2012
Men's Sabre Team

Fencers (all, structured order - 31)

name and first name team
DALEY Patrick AUSTRALIA
LEONHARD Zak AUSTRALIA
LIAO Sam AUSTRALIA
VAN HAERINGEN Benjamin AUSTRALIA
AIYENURO Soji ENGLAND
LAWRENCE Chris ENGLAND
MILLER Curtis ENGLAND
SIMMONS John ENGLAND
SLANKARD Kirk ENGLAND
ALDOUS GRANBY James GUERNSEY
FIRTH James GUERNSEY
HUDSON Matthew GUERNSEY
SPICER Jonathan GUERNSEY
WALLIS Jack GUERNSEY
GISHO NIDHI Kumaresan Padma INDIA
GURU PRAKASH C.J. INDIA
NOTUM Walia INDIA
VARINDER SINGH Johal INDIA
HERING Michael SCOTLAND
SCOTT Stuart SCOTLAND
VEITCH Robert SCOTLAND
WILLIAMSON Andrew SCOTLAND
WOODBURN Fraser SCOTLAND
ABDUL MUTALIB Muhd Farhan SINGAPORE
CHONG Ryan SINGAPORE
LEU Clive SINGAPORE
YEO Dillon SINGAPORE
DIXON Stuart WALES
POTTER James WALES
POTTER Nathan WALES

WILLIAMS Griff

WALES



Document Engarde
19/02/2012 16:24:37

Quarter-finals

2012 Commonwealth Junior Fencing Championship
Fort Regent Leisure Centre, St Helier, Jersey JE1 1BB
Friday, 17th February 2012
Men's Sabre Team

1 ENGLAND ENG
ENGLAND
8 _—
ENGLAND
5 AUSTRALIA AUS 45/26
AUSTRALIA
4 SINGAPORE SIN 45/43
ENGLAND
3 SCOTLAND SCO 45/41
INDIA
6 INDIA IND 45/40
WALES
7 GUERNSEY GUE 45/37
WALES
2 WALES WAL 45/34
AUSTRALIA
INDIA
INDIA 45/35




Bouts of tableau quarter-finals

Men's SabreTeam

Team : AUSTRALIA Team : SINGAPORE
1) VAN HAERINGEN Benja 4) ABDUL MUTALIB Muhd F
2) LIAO Sam 5) LEU Clive
3) LEONHARD Zak 6) CHONG Ryan
R) DALEY Patrick R) YEO Dillon
Name The sco| Hits Hits The sco| Name
3) LEONHARD Zak 5 5 2 2 6) CHONG Ryan
1) VAN HAERINGEN Ben| 9 4 8 10 5) LEU Clive
2) LIAO Sam 12 3 5 15 4) ABDUL MUTALIB Muh
R) DALEY Patrick 16 4 5 20 6) CHONG Ryan
3) LEONHARD Zak 25 9 3 23 4) ABDUL MUTALIB Muh
2) LIAO Sam 30 5 6 29 5) LEU Clive
R) DALEY Patrick 35 5 5 34 R) YEO Dillon
2) LIAO Sam 39 4 6 40 6) CHONG Ryan
3) LEONHARD Zak 45 6 3 43 5) LEU Clive
Team : INDIA Team : SCOTLAND
1) VARINDER SINGH Johal 4) WILLIAMSON Andrew
2) NOTUM Walia 5) VEITCH Robert
3) GISHO NIDHI Kumaresa 6) WOODBURN Fraser
